

Ú

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.5

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)...../2008
CRLMP.NO(s). 15018

(From the judgement and final order dated 01/06/2007 in CRLA
No. 1012/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

KRISHNA RAMU GADIWADDAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With CRL.M.P.No.15018/2008 for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 19/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.
Leave granted.
Prayer for bail is rejected.
If the appeal is not heard within a period of six months from
now, the appellant will be at liberty to renew his prayer for bail.
Liberty to mention after service is complete.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER