

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

CRLMP. 14550/2014 in Criminal Appeal

No(s).

1562/2008

KRISHNA RAMU GADIWADDAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(Application for bail and office report)

Date : 11/08/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, Adv.  
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Ms. Anita Shenoy, Advocate, appears and accepts notice for the  
respondent-State.

Having heard counsel for the parties and considering the facts  
and circumstances of the case, we are inclined to grant bail to the  
applicant-petitioner in connection with S.C. No.157/2000 pending  
before Addl. Sessions Judge, Belgaum, Karnataka, to t

satisfaction of the Trial Court. Ordered accordingly.

The Crl.M.P. No.14550/2014 is disposed of.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Narendra Prasad  
Date: 2014.08.11  
17:35:28 IST  
Reason: